Competition Results

South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team

1 Devon Darts

2 Dorset

3  Cornwall

4  Devon Demons

Colour
Purple
Green

Black & Gold
Orange

Score

484
475
451
426

OR
30
28
26
24

1+1
28
30
26
24

4x1
30
28
26
24

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
P6 ou
28 28
30 26
26 30
24 24

HR
30
28
24
26

GP
28
30
26
24

2+2
28
26
30
24

MR
30
26
24
28

BT
26
30
28
24

CcP
30
28
26
24

J
28
25
25
30

Date
9 Mar 2019
SB SLJ STJ
30 24 28
26 28 30
24 30 26
28 26 24

TT
28
30
26
24



Competition:

Team Results

South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Devon Darts

Dorset
Cornwall

Devon Demons

OCOONNOOOODOUIARDRWWNN-_2 -

Name

Cobi Orchard
Cobi Orchard
Tom Robilliard
Tom Robilliard

Joseph Davidson
Joseph Davidson

Ben Cross
Ben Cross
Harry Thomas
Harry Thomas
Alfie Tai

Alfie Tai

Tama Giriffiths
Tama Giriffiths
Liam Higgins
Sawyer Tyler
Sawyer Tyler
Adam Kearney
Adam Kearney
Oliver Tonkin
Fraser Abbiss

Colour Score
Purple 484
Green 475
Black & Gold 451
Orange 426

Event
J
SLJ
SB
SLJ
SLJ
TT
BT
STJ
BT
STJ
J
STJ
CP
VJ
VJ
SB
VJ
BT
CP
SB
TT

OR
30
28
26
24

1+1 41

28
30
26
24

Perf1
15
1.81
54
1.79
1.81
4

8
4.76
7
5.01
6
4.55
6.25
41
48
46
27

6
0.00
47

5

30
28
26
24

Venue

Cornwall (black & gold)

Torbay Leisure Centre

P6 OU

28
30
26
24

Perf2
14
1.76

1.92
1.83
0

6
4.98
11
5.04
8
4.84
6.25
44
49

31
6
6.50

6

28
26
30
24

HR GP

30
28
24
26

Perf3
16
1.87

0.00

28
30
26
24

2+2 MR

28
26
30
24

Perf4

30
26
24
28

BT CP

26
30
28
24

30
28
26
24

J
28
25
25
30

Best Ranking

16
1.87
54
1.93
1.87
4

28
4.98
40
5.09
8
4.99
6.25
44
49
46
31
22
6.50
47
14

2
7
2=

—

—
ANMNDN2DDOTOOOOITOO OO =

A:
|

30
26
24
28

Date
9 Mar 2019
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Competition:

Team Results

South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Devon Darts

Dorset
Cornwall

Devon Demons

O OOONOOOOUITONTWWNIN

Colour Score
Purple 484
Green 475
Black & Gold 451
Orange 426
Name Event
Noah Heard SB
Noah Heard TT
Jack Moran BT
Jack Moran VJ
Ben Chacksfield SB
Ben Chacksfield SLJ
Luke Hayes SLJ
Luke Hayes TT
George Benton SB
Finlay Bechley BT
Finlay Bechley CP
Louis Acford J
Louis Acford STJ
Will Hodkinson-Reeves BT
Will Hodkinson-Reeves  SLJ
Barney Stancombe CP
Barney Stancombe VJ
Christopher Oliveira A
Aaron Smith STJ
Thomas Aston J
Thomas Aston STJ

OR
30
28
26
24

1+1 41

28
30
26
24

Perf1
53

39
51
1.56
1.82

57
15
5.75
12
5.40

1.86
8.00
42
47
6.45
12
5.35

30
28
26
24

Venue

Devon Darts (purple)

Torbay Leisure Centre

P6 OU

28
30
26
24

Perf2

4.71

28
26
30
24

HR GP

30
28
24
26

Perf3

5.17

0.00
8.00
42
46
6.33
13
5.13

28
30
26
24

2+2
28
26
30
24

MR

Perf4

2
7

30
26
24
28

BT CP

26
30
28
24

30
28
26
24

J
28
25
25
30

SB
30
26
24
28

Best Ranking

53
13
21
41
51
1.60
1.90
8

57
44
5.75
14
5.40
20
1.86
8.00
44
47
6.54
13
5.35

12

GO -_NW_0O0PPWOPR-01W

Date
9 Mar 2019

SLJ
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28
30
26

STJ
28
30
26
24

TT
28
30
26
24



Competition:

Team Results

South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Devon Darts

Dorset
Cornwall

Devon Demons

OCOONNOODOUOIAPRDWWNN-_2-

Name

Omar Hammoudeh
Omar Hammoudeh

Matthew Gilbert
Matthew Gilbert
Oliver Horrell
Oliver Horrell
Aiden Keating
Aiden Keating
Toby Dunstan
Toby Dunstan
Joseph Cooper
Samuel Rich
Samuel Rich
Alfie Lowe

Alfie Lowe
Herbert Beswick
Toby Rider
Riley Snell
Cassius Beeton
Fergus Osment
Fergus Osment

Score
484
475
451
426

Colour

Purple
Green

Black & Gold
Orange

Event
BT
CP
J
SLJ
SLJ
TT
TT
VJ
CP
STJ
STJ
J
SB
SB
SLJ
SB
VJ
BT
STJ
BT
VJ

OR
30
28
26
24

1+1
28
30
26
24

Perf1

3.50

RGN
~ O

O -0

0.00
3.95
3.70
13
54
52
1.62
50
39

5.19

31

4x1

30
28
26
24

Venue

Devon Demons (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre

P6
28
30
26
24

Perf2
4
5.00
17
1.83
1.81
4

2

26
4.00
0.00
0.00
10

1.59

35

0.00

31

ou

28
26
30
24

HR
30
28
24
26

Perf3
1
0.00
17
1.89
1.86
1

0

34
5.00
0.00
0.00
14

1.66

39

0.00

32

GP

28
30
26
24

2+2
28
26
30
24

Perf4

MR

2

N

3

30
26
24
28

Date

9 Mar 2019
BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
26 30 28 30 24 28
30 28 25 26 28 30
28 26 25 24 30 26
24 24 30 28 26 24

Best Ranking

9 12
5.00 8
17 1
1.89 4
1.86 9
6 =

6 =

34 10
5.00 7
3.95 11
3.70 12
14 4
54 =
52 5
1.66 11
50 8
39 7
18 10=
5.19 7
18 10=
32 11
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Competition:

Team Results

South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Devon Darts

Dorset
Cornwall

Devon Demons

OO OITONWWWNN -~

Name

Alfie Fry

Alfie Fry

Lucien Booth
Lucien Booth
Harry Williams
Harry Williams
Harry Williams
Ewan Brown
Ewan Brown
Max Chater
Max Chater
James Davie
Ollie Thomson
Thomas Farley
Thomas Farley
Harry Farley
William Launder
Stanley Peters
Emmanuel Boot
Emmanuel Boot
Harry Ryan
Harry Ryan

Colour

Purple
Green

Black & Gold

Orange

Score

484
475
451
426

Event

BT
J
STJ
1T
J
SB
SLJ
J
VJ
CP
STJ
VJ
SLJ
STJ
1T
BT
SB
CP
BT
SLJ
SB
VJ

OR
30
28
26
24

Dorset (green)

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

1+ 4x1 P6 OU HR GP 2+2
28 30 28 28 30 28 28
30 28 30 26 28 30 26
26 26 26 30 24 26 30
24 24 24 24 26 24 24

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

15 15 15
11 13 12
5.17 5.21 5.18
6 6 2
0 0 0
49
1.83 1.87 1.86
11 9 11
39 38 39
6.25 6.25 6.50
6.33 6.31 6.50
37 39 38
1.68 1.70 1.78
5.35 5.60 5.35
6 6 0
9 12 15
48
6.50 6.75 6.25
12 15 6
1.91 1.84 0.00
51
29 38 39

MR

5

15

30
26
24
28

BT CP

26
30
28
24

30
28
26
24

J
28
25
25
30

Best Ranking

50
13
5.21
14

0

49
1.87
11
39
6.50
6.50
39
1.78
5.60
14
45
48
6.75
48
1.91
51
39

1

5
6

—
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30
26
24
28

Date
9 Mar 2019
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Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Purple
2 04 Dorset Green
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Obstacle Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:16.1 0.0
1:17.4 0.0
1:20.0 0.0
1:22.0 0.0

Performance

1:16.1
1:17.4
1:20.0
1:22.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Dorset Green
2 02 Devon Darts Purple
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

22.8
22.9
24.2
24.9

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

22.8
22.9
24.2
24.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Purple
2 04 Dorset Green
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

45.9
46.6
49.5
50.3

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

45.9
46.6
49.5
50.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Dorset Green
2 02 Devon Darts Purple
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

6 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:10.6 0.0
1:12.2 0.0
1:16.6 0.0
1:26.0 0.0

Performance

1:10.6
1:12.2
1:16.6
1:26.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4

01
02
04
03

Cornwall
Devon Darts
Dorset

Devon Demons

Colour

Black & Gold
Purple
Green
Orange

Heat

1:03.9
1:05.0
1:05.7
1:08.9

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:03.9
1:05.0
1:05.7
1:08.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Purple
2 04 Dorset Green
3 03 Devon Demons Orange
4 01 Cornwall Black & Gold

Heat

54.1
54.2
58.2
59.1

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

54.1
54.2
58.2
59.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Dorset Green
2 02 Devon Darts Purple
3 01 Cornwall Black & Gold
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

57.3
58.7
58.9
1:04.7

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

57.3
58.7
58.9
1:04.7

Grand Prix

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 143 30
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 90 28
3 Devon Darts Purple 85 26
4 Devon Demons Orange 45 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Dorset Green 1 Alfie Fry 50
2 Dorset Green 14 Emmanuel Boot 48
3 Dorset Green 11 Harry Farley 45
4 Devon Darts Purple 8 Finlay Bechley 44
5 Cornwall Black & Gold 5 Harry Thomas 40
6 Cornwall Black & Gold 4 Ben Cross 28
7 Cornwall Black & Gold 12 Adam Kearney 22
8 Devon Darts Purple 3 Jack Moran 21
9 Devon Darts Purple 10 Will Hodkinson-Reeves 20
10= Devon Demons Orange 11 Riley Snell 18
10= Devon Demons Orange 13 Fergus Osment 18

12 Devon Demons Orange 1 Omar Hammoudeh 9



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Devon Darts Purple 13.75
2 Dorset Green 13.25
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 12.75
4 Devon Demons Orange 10.00
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Devon Darts Purple 11 Barney Stancombe
2 Dorset Green 13 Stanley Peters
3 Dorset Green 6 Max Chater
4 Cornwall Black & Gold 12 Adam Kearney
5 Cornwall Black & Gold 7 Tama Giriffiths
6 Devon Darts Purple 8 Finlay Bechley
7 Devon Demons Orange 5 Toby Dunstan
8 Devon Demons Orange 1 Omar Hammoudeh

Torbay Leisure Centre

Points

30

28

26

24
Best
8.00
6.75
6.50
6.50
6.25
5.75
5.00
5.00

Chest Push

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Javelin

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Demons Orange 31 30
2 Devon Darts Purple 27 28
3= Cornwall Black & Gold 24 25
3= Dorset Green 24 25
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Demons Orange 2 Matthew Gilbert 17
2  Cornwall Black & Gold 1 Cobi Orchard 16
3 Devon Darts Purple 9 Louis Acford 14
4 Devon Demons Orange 7 Samuel Rich 14
5 Dorset Green 1 Alfie Fry 13
6 Devon Darts Purple 14 Thomas Aston 13
7 Dorset Green 5 Ewan Brown 11
8 Cornwall Black & Gold 6 Alfie Tai 8
Dorset Green 3 Harry Williams 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Purple 161 30
2 Devon Demons Orange 156 28
3 Dorset Green 148 26
4 Cornwall Black & Gold 147 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Devon Darts Purple 7 George Benton 57
2= Cornwall Black & Gold 2 Tom Robilliard 54
2= Devon Demons Orange 7 Samuel Rich 54
4 Devon Darts Purple 2 Noah Heard 53
5 Devon Demons Orange 8 Alfie Lowe 52
6= Devon Darts Purple 5 Ben Chacksfield 51
6= Dorset Green 15 Harry Ryan 51
8 Devon Demons Orange 9 Herbert Beswick 50
9 Dorset Green 3 Harry Williams 49
10 Dorset Green 12 William Launder 48
11 Cornwall Black & Gold 13 Oliver Tonkin 47
12 Cornwall Black & Gold 9 Sawyer Tyler 46



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cornwall Black & Gold 5.67 30
2 Dorset Green 5.56 28
3 Devon Demons Orange 5.41 26
4 Devon Darts Purple 5.36 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Cornwall Black & Gold 2 Tom Robilliard 1.93
2 Dorset Green 14 Emmanuel Boot 1.91
3 Devon Darts Purple 6 Luke Hayes 1.90
4 Devon Demons Orange 2 Matthew Gilbert 1.89
5 Dorset Green 3 Harry Williams 1.87
6 Cornwall Black & Gold 3 Joseph Davidson 1.87
7 Cornwall Black & Gold 1 Cobi Orchard 1.87
8 Devon Darts Purple 10 Will Hodkinson-Reeves 1.86
9 Devon Demons Orange 3 Oliver Horrell 1.86
10 Dorset Green 9 Ollie Thomson 1.78
11 Devon Demons Orange 8 Alfie Lowe 1.66
12 Devon Darts Purple 5 Ben Chacksfield 1.60



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Dorset Green 17.31 30
2 Devon Darts Purple 17.29 28
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 15.06 26
4 Devon Demons Orange 12.84 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Devon Darts Purple 13 Aaron Smith 6.54
2 Dorset Green 6 Max Chater 6.50
3 Dorset Green 10 Thomas Farley 5.60
4 Devon Darts Purple 9 Louis Acford 5.40
5 Devon Darts Purple 14 Thomas Aston 5.35
6 Dorset Green 2 Lucien Booth 5.21
7 Devon Demons Orange 12 Cassius Beeton 5.19
8 Cornwall Black & Gold 5 Harry Thomas 5.09
9 Cornwall Black & Gold 6 Alfie Tai 4.99
10 Cornwall Black & Gold 4 Ben Cross 4.98
11 Devon Demons Orange 5 Toby Dunstan 3.95
12 Devon Demons Orange 6 Joseph Cooper 3.70



Results Sheet

Target Throw

Torbay Leisure Centre

Competition: Venue:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Dorset Green 28
2 Devon Darts Purple 21
3 Cornwall Black & Gold 18
4 Devon Demons Orange 12
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
= Cornwall Black & Gold 14 Fraser Abbiss
= Dorset Green 2 Lucien Booth
= Dorset Green 10 Thomas Farley
4 Devon Darts Purple 2 Noah Heard
5 Devon Darts Purple 6 Luke Hayes
= Devon Demons Orange 3 Oliver Horrell
= Devon Demons Orange 4 Aiden Keating
8 Cornwall Black & Gold 3 Joseph Davidson

Points

30

28

26

24
Total
14
14
14
13
8
6
6
4

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Devon Darts Purple 132 30
2 Cornwall Black & Gold 124 28
3 Dorset Green 117 26
4 Devon Demons Orange 105 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Cornwall Black & Gold 8 Liam Higgins 49
2 Devon Darts Purple 12 Christopher Oliveira 47
3 Devon Darts Purple 11 Barney Stancombe 44
4 Cornwall Black & Gold 7 Tama Giriffiths 44
5 Devon Darts Purple 3 Jack Moran 41
6 Dorset Green 5 Ewan Brown 39
7 Devon Demons Orange 10 Toby Rider 39
8 Dorset Green 8 James Davie 39
9 Dorset Green 15 Harry Ryan 39
10 Devon Demons Orange 4 Aiden Keating 34
11 Devon Demons Orange 13 Fergus Osment 32
12 Cornwall Black & Gold 9 Sawyer Tyler 31



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Cornwall Black & Gold
2 02 Devon Darts Purple
3 04 Dorset Green
4 03 Devon Demons Orange

Heat

46.6
47.4
49.2
49.8

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

46.6
47.4
49.2
49.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Fun in Athletics 2019 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Devon Darts Purple
2 03 Devon Demons Orange
3 04 Dorset Green
4 01 Cornwall Black & Gold

Heat

38.1
39.5
40.3
41.9

Venue:

Medley Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

38.1
39.5
40.3
41.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



